I ABBARA WANI ABURA WARA KAMBA MADA IN	OP 11 - 2001  ORM PTO-1595  OP - 11 - 2001  OP - 11 - 2001				
7/20/01					
o the Hon. Commissioner of Paterus & Hauchians. 7	attached original documents or				
. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Stefan JOHANSSON and Staffan KARLSSON	Name: PIEZOMOTORS UPPSALA AB  Street Address: Sylveniusgatan 5D SE-754 50 Uppsala, Sweden				
dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? I 1 Yes (X) No					
. Nature of conveyance:					
(X) Assignment (I) Merger					
[] Change of Name [ ] Other					
[ ] Security Agreement	09/889792				
vacution Bato(s): May 29 2001					
xecution Date(s): May 28, 2001					
Application number(s) or patent (numbers):  If this document is being filed together with a application is/are: May 28, 2001					
. Application number(s) or patent (numbers):  If this document is being filed together with a					
Application number(s) or patent (numbers): If this document is being filed together with a application is/are: May 28, 2001	new application, the execution date(s) of the				
Application number(s) or patent (numbers): If this document is being filed together with a application is/are: May 28, 2001  A. Patent Application No(s).	new application, the execution date(s) of the				
Application number(s) or patent (numbers): If this document is being filed together with a application is/are: May 28, 2001  A. Patent Application No(s).  07/25/2001 MKAYPAGH 00000019 09889792  01 FC:961 02 FC:967 03 FC:961 40.00 GP Name and address of party to whom corre-	new application, the execution date(s) of the  B. Patent No(s).  Additional numbers attached? I TYES [X] No  6. Total number of applications and patents				
Application number(s) or patent (numbers): If this document is being filed together with a application is/are: May 28, 2001  A. Patent Application No(s).  07/25/2001 MKAYPAGH 00000019 09889792 01 FC:961 500.00 0P 63.00 0P	new application, the execution date(s) of the  B. Patent No(s).  Additional numbers attached? I 1 Yes [X] No				
Application number(s) or patent (numbers): If this document is being filed together with a application is/are: May 28, 2001  A. Patent Application No(s).  07/25/2001 MKAYPAGH 00000019 09889792  01 FC:961 500.00 0P  62 FC:967 63.00 0P  40.00 0P  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Customer No. 000466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor	new application, the execution date(s) of the  B. Patent No(s).  Additional numbers attached? I I Yes [X] No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Application number(s) or patent (numbers): If this document is being filed together with a application is/are: May 28, 2001  A. Patent Application No(s).  07/25/2001 MKAYPAGH 00000019 09889792  01 FC:961 500.00 GP 63.00 GP 63.00 GP 63.00 GP  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Customer No. 000466 YOUNG & THOMPSON	new application, the execution date(s) of the  B. Patent No(s).  Additional numbers attached? I TYES [X] No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)				

To the best of my knowledge attached copy is a true copy of	and belief, the foregoing infol of the original document.	rmation is true and correct and any
<u>Isiah Avila</u> Name of Person Signing	In an facust in signature	<u>July 20, 2001</u> Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet: [3]

PATENT REEL: 012140 FRAME: 0421

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS We 1) Stefan Johansson		
, and		
1) Norbyvägen 33, SE-752 39 Uppsala, Sweden		,
2) Sturegatan 20B, SE-752 23 Uppsala, Sweden		
, respectively, (see attache		
certain new and useful invention as set f	orth in an application for Unite	ed States Letters
Patent for an invention entitled Flexible prin	nted circuit board arrangement	
	, and executed by us on	
	, Serial No	
filed;		
AND WHEREAS PIEZOMOTORS U	PPSALA AB, of	
Sylveniusgatan 5D, SE-754 50 Uppsala, Swede		
right, title and interest in and to said inven	ition and in and to any and all	Letters Patent of
the United States which may be obtained t	therefor;	
NOW, THEREFORE, for \$10.00 and	other good and valuable consi	deration in hand,
receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, v	we do hereby sell, assign, trans	sfer and set over
unto PIEZOMOTORS UPPSALA AB		, its legal
representatives, successors, and assigns,		
invention as set forth in the above-mention	ed application, and in and to an	y and all patents
of the United States which may be issued	for said invention;	
We request the Commissioner of Pat	ents and Trademarks to issue a	ny Letters Patent
of the United States which may be issued	for said invention to said	
PIEZOMOTORS UPPSALA AB	ite legal representativos	

**PATENT REEL: 012140 FRAME: 0422** 

\_\_\_\_\_, its legal representatives, successors or

assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby;

We hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith, and we also agree to execute all papers in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and in connection with any interference which may be declared involving this application or any continuing or divisional application thereof;

AND we hereby grant the firm of the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this assignment.

Date: 28 7001	Inventor: Stefan Johansson
May 28', 2007  Date:	Inventor: Staffan Karlsson
Date:	Inventor:
Date: WITNESSES:	Inventor:
(1)	(3)
Date:	Date:
Date:	Date:

2

RECORDED: 07/20/2001